

SENATE AMENDMENT NO. _____

Offered by _____ of _____

Amend House Bill No. 501, Page 1, Section 170.015, Line 2,

by striking the word "diseases" and inserting in lieu thereof the word "infections"; and further amend said line by inserting immediately after the word "accurate" the following: ", be based on peer reviewed projects that have been demonstrated to influence healthy behavior, be age appropriate,"; and further amend line 5 by striking the word "diseases" and inserting in lieu thereof the word "infections"; and further amend line 8 by striking the word "diseases" and inserting in lieu thereof the word "infections"; and further amend line 9 by striking the word "diseases" and inserting in lieu thereof the word "infections"; and further amend line 11 by inserting immediately after the word "virus" the following: "(HIV)"; and further amend line 12 by striking the word "diseases" and inserting in lieu thereof the word "infections"; and further amend line 15 by striking the word "diseases" and inserting in lieu thereof the word "infections"; and

Further amend said bill and section, page 2, line 21, by inserting immediately after the word "plan" the following: "and provide information about the vaccine for human papilloma virus, which may prevent cervical cancer, genital warts, infertility,

1 and other reproductive health problems, when administered prior
2 to becoming sexually active;

3 (5) Encourage family communication between parents and
4 children about sexuality;

5 (6) Help young people gain knowledge about the physical,
6 biological, and hormonal changes of adolescence and subsequent
7 states of human maturation and the skills to make responsible
8 decisions about sexuality, including how alcohol and drug use can
9 affect that decision making"; and

10 Further amend line 31 by inserting after all of said line
11 the following:

12 "(9) Help pupils develop skills in critical thinking,
13 problem solving, decision making, and stress management in order
14 to make healthy decisions about sexuality and relationships;"

15 and further renumber the remaining subdivisions accordingly; and
16 further amend line 34 by striking the word "and"; and further
17 amend said line by inserting immediately after the word
18 "programs" the following: ", and applications downloaded by a
19 user to a mobile device"; and

20 Further amend said bill and section, page 3, line 57 by
21 inserting immediately after the word "materials" the following:
22 "and names and affiliations of presenters".